
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4604
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2010
CBI RAID IN WCL
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) Whether CBI has recently raided the offices and residences of officers of Western Coal-fields Limited (WCL);

(b) If so, the outcome of such raids;and

(c) The details of cases registered against the officers of WCL during the raids?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINISTER OF THE STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIPRAKSH JAISWAL)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): The details of the cases in which CBI conducted raids recently is given in the Annexure..
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